

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16546/2010

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OASIS DISTILLERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29837 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16546/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

None for the respondent.

Service is complete as against the sole respondent but nobody has cast appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No.29837/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present. She has stated that she has not received the copy of the notice as yet. Office shall do the needful within a week's time.

List again on 15.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd