

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.233/2012

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OASIS DISTILLERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2010 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 236/2012 (IV)

Date : 06-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Naresh Bakshi, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurash Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)